	PROCL	MATION
	•••	THE CITY OF FOLSOM
	PROCLAIMING	April 10-16, 2022
		as
NATI		TELECOMMUNICATORS WEEK Y OF FOLSOM
VHEREAS,	Folsom's communications disp monitoring radio activity, prov and	atchers are a vital link to our police officers, iding information, and enhancing their safety;
VHEREAS,	the safety of our emergency responders is dependent on the quality and accuracy of information obtained from citizens who call the City of Folsom Public Safety Answering Point; and	
VHEREAS,	even in times of crisis, the communications dispatchers of the City of Folsom are responsible for answering incoming calls for emergency services and dispatching assistance to help save the lives and property of our citizens; and	
WHEREAS,	in 2021, Folsom's communications dispatchers handled more than 89,000 telephone calls and dispatched more than 55,402 events; and	
WHEREAS,	in 2021, Folsom's communications dispatchers answered 99% of all 9-1-1 calls in 15 seconds or less; and	
WHEREAS,	Folsom's communications dispatchers contribute substantially to the apprehension of criminals; and	
WHEREAS,	Folsom's communications dispatchers exhibited compassion, understanding, and professionalism during the performance of their job in the past year.	
olsom City (PUBLIC SA)	Council, do hereby proclaim the FETY TELECOMMUNICATOR Folsom's Communications Dispa	L Mayor of the City of Folsom on behalf of the week of April 10-16, 2022, as NATIONAL S WEEK in the City of Folsom and extend our atchers for their dedicated service to our to keeping our City and citizens safe.
PROCLAIM	ED this 22 nd day of March 2022	
	ATTEST:	KERRI M. HOWELL, MAYOR
		CHRISTA FREEMANTLE, CITY CLERK

This page is intentionally left blank.